NO.8216 P. 2/4

FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (Patent and Trademark Office	
	RECORDATION FOR		ET	
PATENTS ONLY				
			NX-5083CIP	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				
Baxter International Inc.		Name: Nextran, Inc.		
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes ロ no 区		Internal Address:	303-B College Road East Princeton, NJ 08540	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address:	303-B College Road East	
🗷 Assignm	ent 🗆 Merger		Princeton, NJ 08540	
Security	Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date(s): 11092001				
4. Application nur	nber(s) or patent number(s):	1		
If this document is	being filed together with a new application,	the execution date	of the application is:	
A. Pater	nt Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	B. Patent No.(s)	
09292153				
		attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:	Janice Guthrie, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Baxter Healthcare Corporation P.O. Box 15210 Irvine, California 92623-5210			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
Street Address:	17511 Armstrong Avenue Irvine, California 92614	······	02-1437	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and	signature.			
	f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform riginal document.	ation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true	
		pages including cover	Date sheet, attachments and document: [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

700008634

PATENT REEL: 012148 FRAME: 0679 Docket No. NX-5083CIP Serial No. 09/292,153 Filed: April 15, 1999

ASSIGNMENT

(For recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois, hereby assigns to NEXTRAN, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 303B College Road East, Princeton, New Jersey, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in the inventions or improvements in the patent application and Letters patents of the United States entitled INHIBITION OF **XENOREACTIVE ANTIBODIES**, and in any divisionals, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor warrants that it is the owner of the interest herein assigned and it has the right to make this assignment; and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this Assignment this day of November, 2001.

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

Michael C. Schiffer Additional Authorized Officer Title:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE)

_, 2001 before me, <u>Diane M. Branham</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>MICHAEL</u> On November C. SCHIFFER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Diane M. Brankan Notary Public Signature



PATENT REEL: 012148 FRAME: 0680

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

DESIGNATION OF AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Baxter International Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), adopted an Ordinary Course of Business resolution on September 22, 1997 (the "Resolution"), a copy of which is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to such Resolution, the Board of Directors of the Corporation authorized the Corporate Officers (as defined in the Resolution) to designate one or more Additional Authorized Officers (as defined in the Resolution) who shall possess the signing authority granted to the Corporate Officers in the Resolution, subject to the limitations set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE,

ŝ

ĺ

1. In accordance with the Resolution, the undersigned Corporate Officer hereby designates Robert A. Benziger, Associate General Counsel and Michael C. Schiffer, Associate General Counsel, as Additional Authorized Officers entitled to exercise the signing authority granted to Corporate Officers in the Resolution; provided, however, that such signing authority shall be limited solely to the subject matter specific below:

"all instruments necessary to perfect, renew, maintain or transfer intellectual property rights, including patent applications, trademark renewal applications, declarations of use, affidavits, licensing agreements and any other ancillary documents."

- 2. The Secretary or any Assistant Secretary is authorized and directed, upon request of any interested party, to certify as to the authority of the foregoing person to exercise the signing authority of a Corporate Officer pursuant to the Resolution and this Designation.
- 3. The Secretary or Assistant Secretary is authorized and directed to file this Designation in the minute book of the Corporation.

Dated: July 16, 1998

1 m

Name: Thomas J. Sabatino, Jr. Title: Corporate Vice President

RECORDED: 11/13/2001